CITY OF PEORIA, ARIZONA cc: /4O
COUNCIL COMMUNICATION Amend No.

Date Prepared: April 21, 2008 Council Meeting Date: May 6, 2008

T0: is; City Manager

FROM: avid A. Moody, P.E., Engineering Director - \

PREPARED BY: Maher M. Hazine, P.E., CFM, Assistant City Engineer%

SUBJECT: Approve Contract Amendment No. 2 to the Construction Contract with
Pierson Construction Corporation, Inc. for various change orders for
the Park West Improvement District Project (Project No. ID-0601;
Solicitation No. P07-0049)

RECOMMENDATION:

That Mayor and Council approve Contract Amendment No. 2 to the Construction Contract
with Pierson Construction Corporation, Inc. for various change orders for the Park West
Improvement District Project in the amount of $74,476.01.

Payment will be from the Improvement District Bond Fund Street System Account No.
4400-4400-543001-CIPST-EN00500CO. '

SUMMARY:

This Contract Amendment No. 2 is for a series of thiteen change orders that resuilted from
conflicts encountered in the field and adjustments to final quantities for a total change order
amount of $74,476.01. These change orders are subject to sales tax. The detailed list of

changes is as follows:

1. SRP Delay Delays incurred by the contractor from installing curb
gutter, sidewalk and paving on 99" Avenue and Northern Avenue
due to electrical conduit instaliation. Work was done on a time and
materials basis. - $25,056.19

2.  Additional survey time for the staking of the manholes and valves
to be adjusted by the developer. Work was done on a time and

materials basis. $ 1,722.76
0 Consent Agenda ORD. # RES. #
0O Carry Over to Date: LCON# Lic. #
0 Approved Action Date:

O Unfinished Business {Date heard previous: )
O New Business

0 Public Hearing: No Action Taken REV. 07/05
REV. 10/99



Council Communication

Park West Improvement District

Contract Amendment No 2 — Pierson Construction
May 6, 2008

Page: 2

3. Additional cost to retest the sewer lines after the developer
completed paving. Work was done on a time and materials basis. ~ $ 16,506.74

4. Additional cost to have an off-duty Police Officer direct traffic at the
99" Avenue and Northern Avenue intersection at the request of
the City for safety reasons. Work was done on a time and
materials basis. $11,428.17

5. Additional cost to install a catch basin and pipe at the northeast
corner of 99" Avenue per the revised plans. Work was done on a
time and materials basis. - $11,420.39

6. Remove the existing storm drain pipe, backfill, compact and pave
on Northem just east of 99™ Avenue per revised plans. Work was
done on a time and materials basis. $ 14,420.66

7. Remove and relay storm drain pipe at Manhole #13 to install
correct pipe class. Work was done on a time and materials basis. $ 1,562.54

8. Remove and replace concrete sidewalk curb, gutter and driveways
damaged by site contractors. Work was done on a time and

materials basis. $ 19,366.09
9. Redesign of the Flood Control trash gate per the Maricopa County
redesign. Work was done on a time and materials basis. $ 4775.49

10. Striping modifications to g9™ Avenue due to the engineers
redesign. Work was done on a time and materials basis. $ 4,948.72

11. Installation of a valley gutter at the intersection of 9_5’h Avenue and
Las F_.’élma_ritas due to ponding problems. Work was done on a
time and materials basis. . $ 2,665.05

12. Cost saving to mill and overlay rather than remove and replace the
asphalt concrete on a portion of Northern Avenue due to discovery
of the existing paving being thicker than the remaining portion of
Northern. Work was done on a time and materials basis. ($ 5.619.35)

13. Itemized add/deducts for bid items inciuding sales tax credits ($33,777.44)
Payment for this Contract Amendment will be through the Improvement District Bond

Account in the amount of $74,476.01. Costs for these items will be assessed back to the
District.



WK PLACEC Holdew ¥ic

Materials Mana, t
CONTRACT AMENDMENT Procuremt?:tmen
8314 W, Cinnabar Ave.
Change Order Peoria, AZ 85345
ticitat . 7 Pade 1 Telephone: (623) 773-7115
Solicitation No P0O7-0049 age 1 of 1 Fax: (623) 773-7118
- Amendment No.:  Two {2) Date: April 30, 2008 Buyer:  Jennifer Miller
Project No.: ' Agreement Date:
Project Description: Park West Improvemant District 0601 Completion Date:

Construction

Change Order Type: £ Owner Initiated [ Etrors & Omissions L1 Unknown Conditions ] Phased Award

The changes as shown on the attached sheet are hereby made to the contract.

Contract Price Change:

Original Contract Price: $3,383,138.15
Total of previous change orders: 56,101.84
Original contract price plus previous change order(s): 3,439,240.04
The contract price due to this change order will be increased/decreased by: 74,476.01
The new contract price including this change order will be: $3,513,716.05

Contract Time Change:
The contract time will be increased by
The new date for completion of all work will be

days.

Contractor hereby acknowledges recelpt and agreement. A signed copy shail be filed with the City of Peoria, Materials

Management Division.

Pierson Construction
Signature Date Typed Name and Title. Company Name
222. S.52™ st. Tempe AZ 85281
Address City State Zip Code
Attestad By:

Mary Jo Kief, City Clerk

/"7[C dé’ﬂ(w{

CC Number

LCON 02107B
Contract Number

City Seal Official File

Copynght 2003 Cily of Peoria, Arizona

Maher Hazine, Assistant City Engineer

Jennifer Miller, Contract Officer

Approved By: Hemman F. Koebergen, Materials Manager

Approved as to Form: Stephen M. Kemp, Gity Attomey

The above refarenced Contract Amendment is hereby Executed
, at Peoria, Arizona

Terrence L. Ellis, City Manager




City of Peoria, Arizona
ONTRACTORS GE ORD

PROJECT: Public Improvements for Parke West

TO: Pierson Construction Corporation
225 8. 52™ Street
Tempe, Arizona 85281

ENGINEER: Kimley-Horn and Associates

Modify the Contract per the following Change proposal Requests, whicha:eattachedmthfsChangc
Order:

Increase costs and credits due to various items, see aftached = 37447601
Original CONTRACT PRICE: $3.383,138.15
‘Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by prévious CHANGE ORDER 5_3&,015.49

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be
increased by: 3 447601

The new CONTRACT PRICE, including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $ 3.580,489.50

The CONTRACT TIME will be increased b 70 alendar days.

Accepied for Contractir bl DueA/iloa
Approved for €n Date;L“! 9 !09

Approved by Counstruction Manage . ] Date: ‘//}, /2?3

Approved for the Developer; ) A Date:_‘_{ﬂ-ée'

Approved for the City by: ¥ Date:

ey nideri?hAn



Parke West Change Order No.4

Description:

e

o o®N

12.

I3.

Delays incurred by the contractor from installing curb gutter, sidewalk and paving on
99" Ave, and Northem Ave. due to electrical conduit installation.

Additional survey time for the staking of the manholes and valves to be adjusted by the
developer.

Additional cost to retest the sewer lines after the developer finished his paving.
Additional cost to have an off —duty Police officer direct traffic at the 99™ Avenue and
Northern Ave. intersection at the request of the City

Additional cost to install a catch basin at N.E comer of 99 Ave. along with the
connector pipe and Riprap per the revised plans

Removc the existing storm drain pipe, backfill, compact and pave on Northern just east of
99" Avenue per revised plans

Remove and Relay storm drain pipe at MH #13 to install correct pipe class.

Remove and replace concrete sidewalk curb, gutter and driveways damaged by others
Redesign of the Flood Control trash gate per the Maricopa County redesign

. Striping modifications to 99™ Avenue due to the engincers redesign,
- Installation of a valley gutter at the intersection of 95™ Avenue and Las Palmaritas due to

ponding problems.

Cost saving to mill and overlay rather than remove and replace the asphalt concrete
on a portion of Northern Avenue due to discovery of the existing paving being thicker
than the remaining portion of Northern,

Increases and decreases in the bid quantities due to plan revisions and field changes.

Rcason;

I.

oW

Waiting for the developer to finish the dry utility installation along 99" Ave. and

along Northetn Ave. to start the curb and gutter and sidewalk installation and

then the sub-grade prep and paving.

Developer was requircd to make manhole and valve adjustments after paving. Pierson
Contracting was rcquested ¢o do the staking for these adjustments since they had

installed the lines. '

Contractor was rcquired to retest all of the sewer lines after the contractor paved.

The City requested an off-duty police officer to direct traffic at 99™ Avenue and Northern.
Plan revisions were required for drainage at the northeast corer of 99" Avenue and
Northern due to inadequate slope on the connector pipe as was designed. The new design
required the connector pipe to the new catch basin to outfall to a drainage area in the
development.

The existing connector pipe was called for removal, backfill and pavement replacement as
part of the change in item 5 above. This removal was a change trom the original plans.
Revision to the storm drain plans did not address this change. Removal and replacement was
required for the correct class of pipe.

Contractor removed and replaced damaged concrete curb and gutter, sidewalks and
driveways damaged by the developer’s contractors.



9. Modifications were required to the trash rack to match the County Flood Control
concrete headwall.

10. 99" Avenue south of Northern was striped per plans but it was discovered that the
striping caused a conflict at the intersection so the striping was redesigned

11. The drainage did not work at the intersection of 99™ Avenue and Las Palmaritas as
designed. A valley gutter was added so that his new intersection would drain
properly.

12, The contractor discovered that a portion of the existing pavement that was to be
torn out on Northern Avenue was actually the required thickness. The contractor
proposed milling and overlaying this section of Northern Avenue which resulted in

a credit to the City.
13. Increases and decreases in bid quantities were due to changes in the field and
revisions to the plans.
Cost Analysis:
1.  Work was done on a time and materials basis.
Add Item- SRP Delay $25,056.19
2. Work was done on a time and materiais basis.
Add ltem- Additional Survey Services $ 1,722.76
3.  Work was done on a time and materials basis.
Add Item-Retest and Remandrel Sewer £ 16,506.74
4.  Work was done on a time and materials basis,
Add Item-OfT duty Police Officers $11,428.17
5. Work was done on a time and materials basis.
Add Item- Catch Basin Rev. 99" and Northern $ 11,42039

6. Work was done on a time and materials basis _
Add item- Remove storm drain pipe at 99" and Northern ~ $ 14,420.66
7.  Work was done on a time and materials basis.

Add Item —Pipe change at MH #13 $ 1,562.54
8.  Work done on a time and materials basis

ltem-Remove and Replace broken concrete $ 19,366.09
9. Work was done on a time and materials basis

Add item- Trash Rack Modifications o $ 477549

10. Work was done on a time and materials basis

Add item- Striping Modifications $ 4,948.72
“{1. Work was done on a time and materials basis
Add item- Additional Valley Gutter $ 2,665.05
12.  Work was done on a time and materials basis
Add item- Paving Credit $ (5,619.35)
13. Itemized add/deducts for bid items to follow.
Total S 108,253.45



Final Quantity Adjustments

Increase Item 5 — Remove Pavement: Increases due to

- removal of storm drain pipe at 99" Ave./Northern Ave.,
additional paving required at the SE and SW corners of 99"/
Northern Ave. and revised replacement width at new south

curb on Northern.
563 SY X $2.00 =

Decrease Item 20 — 4’ Dia. Storm Drain Manhole: Decreased
by 2 manholes at NE corner of 99™ Ave./Northern Ave.,
change order to modify drainage to onsite retention.

2 EA X ($3,200.00) =

Decrease 1tem 28 — 24” Class V RCRCP Pipe: See Item 20
above.
24 LF X ($95.00) =

Decrease Item 30 — 12” Duectile [ron Water Line: Eliminated
335” at 97™ Ave. alignment per city approval.

335 FT X ($52.00) =

Increase Item 37 — 12” Gate Valve, Box and Cover: The plan
quantity was listed incorrectly.

3EA X $2,450.00 =
Increase Item 40 — Fire Hydrant: Fire hydrant added where

water line was terminated.
1 EA X $3,400.00 =

Decrease Item 42 — 8” Curb Stop: Concurrent on-site
development eliminated need for curb stops. -

7 EA X ($650.00) =

Decrease Item 47 — 27 Air-vac Assembly: The quantity was
reduced due to field changes that eliminated requirement.

2 EA X ($3,800.00) =

$1,126.00

($6,400.00)

($2280.00)

($17,420.00)

$7,350.00

$3,400.00

($4,550.00)

($7,600.00)



Increase Item 48 — Pavement Replacement: Actual pay width
per MAG, plan quantity not accurate.

100 SY X $133.00 =

Decrease Item 49 — Adjust Existing Valve Box: Valve shown
on plans did not exist.

1 EA X ($300.00) =

Increase Item 50 — 8” SDR35 Sanitary Sewer: Increased to
replace 8” Ductile Iron, which was determined by the engineer
to be acceptable due to field conditions.

580 LF X $36.00 =

Decrease Item 52 — 8” Ductile Iron Sanitary Sewer; See Item
50.
580 LF X ($68.00) =

Increase Item 56 — 8” Sewer Encasement: Sewer did not have
required clearance, requiring encasement.

10 LF X $50.00 =

Decrease Item 57 — Adjust Existing Sewer/SD Manhole: Two
manholes shown on the plans do not exist.

2 EA X ($330.00) =

Decrease Item 61 — Install 24” Pipe Plug {SRP): Deleted by
SRP.
1 EA X ($200.00) =

Increase Item 64 — Subgrade Prep: Additional due to
increased paving w1dth at Northern Ave. south curb and at SE
& SW corners of 99" Ave./Northern.

563 SY X ($2.50) =

Increase Item 65 — Roadway Excavation: Additional due to
increased paving Wldth at Northern Ave. south curb and at SE
& SW corners of 99" Ave./Northern.

188 CY X ($3.00) =

$13,300.00

($300.00)

$20,880.00

($39,440.00)

$500.00

($660.00)

- ($200.00)

$1407.50

$564.00



Increase Item 66 — 5" Asphalt Concrete C-3/4: Additional
paving required at the SE and SW comers of 99"/ Northern
Ave. and revised replacement width at new south curb on
Northern. '
563 SY X $31.50 = $17,734.50

Decrease Item 78 — Street Light 27° Pole: SRP did not require

a fee to install lights.
1 EA X ($800.00) = ($800.00)

Decrease Item 79 — Street Light 31° Pole: SRP did not require

a fee to install lights.
12 EA X ($800.00) = ($9,600.00)

Decrease Item 80 — SRP #5 Pull Boxes: Developer’s
subcontractor supplied and installed pull boxes.

13 EA X ($700.00) = (§9,100.00)

Total bid adjustments: ($32,088.00)
Sales tax: ($1,689.44)
Total changes, [tem 1-12: $ 108,253.45

Total Change Order #4 $ 74.476.01



Cwner City of Peoria
Qwner Address 98th Avenue and Northern
Owner City, State ZIP Peoria, AZ
PCC Project NO.: 7245 CITY OF Peoria Parke West
ltern Cas! Code 19014 SRP Delays Pernd Trru i-D0-0F Revsed 1899 97
LABOR 308 START b1s o HOURLY WRHG HRS FACTORED TEN
EMFLOYEE DATE DESERPTION TIME TME HOURS BURDEN RATE MULTIFLITR RATE AMOURY TOTAL 1oTAL
Rober: Buese GiinlE Surinnignden: & K 100 H.552 00
Jabry Conk 521,828 a~d 743 Tparat 14 SR g 100 &80
$5.475.20
{Equn-tent on Standby}
IDLERENTAL CPERATANG TOTAL COST ITEN
LOUFMENT DATE VENOOR STOCKa AMQUNT HOURS RATLHOUR COSTIHOUR HOUR AHOUNT TOTAL TOTAL
2005 F.350 XL T (2L Tl Preryon 18] ju] $15 15 $333 00
1554 Ford 2050 Gal Watet Tred 613072 Pretsad 1 100 3w 77 $31 67200
4 X 4 Ertendalys 617 A) Prprsan i} 100 R 5221303
1300 Loader 6-1330 720 PErsal 3% 100 $25.1% $2.51500
Casa 5% Super 6-13%6 120 Pigrzon 1.35 100 52153 $2.150.09
14045 Motar Grader GHinidm Persn i3 0 M0 27300
[Kerworth 1820 Heavy Haul i Berson 219 17 §5) 56 $957 28
Eqapment Trade: 64110 7.4 Pressin 2117 i) $1725 $276 )
Trench Comgaclor 5-1110 7-20 Papram CEMG 100 1285 $120509
$16.218.28
Invoics Quantity ITEM
MATERIALSUBS DATE VENDOR INVOICE S AMOQUNT Pof Quantity Unit$ AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL
Equpment Rendat 6607 Sunstale 3866481800 513000 313000 |
Toilat 6130720 Azerhach Waste S0977 379 41 17941
5000
2000
£0 00
3209 41
10-1607 - Equiipment cost is based on idfefientl rale times sumber of hours Sublots! §21,902.09
Construction Fes S.800% $1.095.4
SUBTOTAL $22,5990.00
Perfo Bond At 158% SB04.93
SUBTQTAL 2330097
lares §.265% $129.0
TOTAL $25.058.19



Owner City of Peorin
Owner Address 86th Avenue and Northern
Owner City, State ZI1P Peoria, AZ
PCC Project NO.: 7245 CITY OF Peoria Parke West Period 8-31-07
ltem Cost Code Additional Survey Services #2 Revised 1.9-08
LABOR Jos START STOP HOURLY WRKG HRS FACTORED 1TEM
EMPLOYEE DATE DESCRIPTION TINE TIME HOURS BURDEN RATE MULTIELIER RATE AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL
$0.00
IDLE/RENTAL OPERATING TOTAL CO8T ITEM
EQUIPMENT DATE VENDOR STOCK # AMOUNT HOURS RATE/HOUR COSTHOUR HOUR AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL
$0.00
Invoics Quantity ITEM
MATERIAL/SUBS DATE VENDOR INVOICE# | AMOUNT PO.# Quantity um unit$ AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL
RETOCaTE Walkl Valves, Reslake
Floctrical Cabinets, 38th Ave Curb,
and Valley Gutter 7127007 Hightand Beraon | PIEGSOT.A 07245-2505 1 HR $125.00 $1,375.00
$1,375.00
Restaking authorized by Tim Kiicline - original survey stakes were kst when Beck put in their Subtotal $1,275 00
electrical boxes. Restaking alsa requested when the water valves needed to be ralsed. Construction Fee 15.000% $206 25
SUBTOTAL $1.581.26
Performance Bond & insurance 1.500% $55.34
SUBTOTAL $1,638.59
Taxes 5.265% $86.17
TOTAL $1.722.76

/7



Owner City of Peoria
Owner Address 99th Avenue and Northem
Owner City, State ZIP Peoria, AZ
PCC Project NO.: 7245 CITY OF Peoria Parke West )
Item Cost Code RETEST AND REMANDREL SEWER LINE Penod Thru 9-4-07 TO 11-6-07
LABOR Jos START sTOP HOURLY WRKG HRS FACTORED ITEM
EMPLOYEE DATE DESCRIPTION TIME TIME HOURS BURDEN RATE MULTIPLIER RATE AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL
Dan Car 10-22-07 thry 10-2507 | Superintendent 4500 $83 20 100 §3 744 00
Jesus Castaneda 10-22-07 thry 10-29-07 Pipelaver 3200 $25.00 1.00 §800 09
Chad Gales 10-22-07 theu 10-29-08 Laborer 4000 $23 50 100
$4,544,00
IDLEMRENTAL OPERATING TOTAL COST WEM
EQUIPMENT DATE VENDOR STOCK # AMOUNT HOURS RATEHOUR COSTMOUR HOUR AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL
2005 Fard £-250 10-2207 theu 10-29-07 PCC 162 4000 $308 $14.15 $20.23 $809 20
2007 Niszan fitan 10-22-07 thry 10-29-08 PCC 99-20 4500 33 88 $10.95 $14 81 3666 45
$1.475.65
tnvaice Cuantity ITEM
MATERIAL/SUBS DATE VENDOR INVOICE # AMOUNT P.O. ¥ Quantity um unit$ AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL
Videt CameratHydro Vac 10-22.07 thry 10-25-07 | $W Environmentat 100758 S7.155.00 | 07245020 $7.155.00
$7.155.00
Subtotal $13,174.65
Construction Fee 15.000% $1,976.20
' ‘ SUBTOTAL $15,150,85
Performance Bond & Insurance 1.500% $530.28
SUBTOTAL $15,681.13
Tazes 5.265% $425.61
TOTAL $16,506.74




Owner 7 City of Peoria

Owner Address 95th Avenue and Northem
Qwner City, State ZIP Peoria, AZ
PCC Project NO.: 7245 CITY OF Peoria Parke West
. 19019 &
|tem Cost Code 18020 CATCH BASIN PIPE RE-ALIGNMENT & MODIFICATION 1212072007
LABOR Jo8 START sTOP HOURLY WRKG HRS FACTORED T TEM
EMPLOYEE DATE DESCRITION TME TIME HOURS BURDEN RATE WILTPLER RATE AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL
Dawd Cay 747 Cpesalor 8 SN 100 $241 60
Miquel Mora'es A7 Fipelayet 8 337 % 1.00 $218.00
{dodesto Santedano 117 Fipelayer 8 $24 85 100 $199 80
Pabio Santellano bt Pigelayer 4 $24 95 10 $199 60
David Day 82047 QOperatol 4 53020 100 $120 80
1cguel Morales 22007 Prpelayer 4 2125 100 $103 00
fAodesto Santelano 8207 Pipelayer 4 $24 95 100 199 30
Patse S 07 Prpelayer 4 $24 85 1K) $39 80
Davd Day st Cpesakcs & 020 ' 00 $120 80
Modesio Sanied Y117 Pipelayer [ $2495 100 $99 80
Pabio Santelano . U107 Proclyet & $24 95 100 13980
$1,600.60
IDLERENTAL OPERATING TOTAL COST ITEM
EQUIPMENT DATE VENDOR STOCK 8 AMOUNT HOURS RATEHOUR COSTHOUR HOUR AMOUNT ToTAL TOTAL
Casg 530SM BT Pierson 3-35 8 S22 52080 34205 $336 40
12000 Gallon Water Truck | /172007 & 8-11-07 Pierson 221 12 $1017 $1580 $3597 $31164
Cass SHISM Brir007 A9 1107 Piesson R3 8 3125 32080 $42065 $336 40
2000 Gation Waler Truck 22007 Pierson xn 4 3007 $1580 32597 $103 83
Cace STOM Y107 Piersan ] 4 51404 $14 8% $2866 $11484
§1,202.04
Involce Cuantity TEM
HATERIALSURS DATE VENDOR WVOICES | ANouNT 208 Guantity UM tinst § AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL
t8" Fiex Pips 707 HD Supply 5820389 578420 | 07245-009 §784 20
Rentai Equipment LS Sunstala 4005840.001 51953 | w02i0 3518 53
Remat Equprment 32807 Sungtrie 4065663001 375847 | w0210 $758 47
Cung 412:07 Madom Concrete 5350 9555w 559555
RipRap 7:07 Bxcheye Sand 14722 uunael e 342180
Concrete Yok 207 Contrety Macemrant] 21090-1538 352493 | ordel- 148 252493
Conc:cte Work” %3007 Concrete Plxcemanty 5937 $2.60000 | 072451415 52 550 00
: : . ~ . $6.70).43
TInstalled new bubbler per sheet 18
. Subtotsl $9,115.04
Werk done NE corner of 99th Ave and Northern Construction Fes 15.000% $1,267.2¢
SYBTOTAL $10,482.30
Parformance Bond & Insurance I50% $366.88
SUBTOTAL $10,349.18
tanes 3.265% §571.2¢
TOTAL $11.420.39




Sheet 17/60 - Rev.# 3

Remove Storm Drain Pipe
Location 99th & Northern

Remove 77 LF of Existing 24" SD Pipe
Haul-off & Dispose of Material

Saw Cut & Remove AC

InstallL New AC .

Repair & Plug Existing CB

Additional Traffice Control S. Side

* Working Around New Existing Utilities

Unit
LF
LS
8y
sy
LS
LS

~ - Revisad 8/24/07

Bond & Insurance @ 3.5%:

Revised 912107
Unit Cost Tota! Cost
$ 50.00 $ 3.850.00
$ 385.00 $ 385.00
$ 40.00 $ 1,040.00
$ 125.00 $ 3,250.00
$ 1,800.00 $ 1,800.00
$ 2,500.00 $ 250000
Sub Total : $ 12825.00
624.05
] 871.61

Gross Receipts Tax @ 5.265%:




Owner City of Peoria
Owner Address 99th Avenue and Northarn
Owner City, State ZIP Peoria, AZ
PCC Project NO.: 7245 CITY OF Peoria Parke West
ftem Cost Coda 19007 Pipe Change MH #13 Perag Thu 7-1207 Rewised §-8-97
LABCR 108 START $708 HOURLY WRKG HRS FACTORED TEM
EMPLOYEE DATE CESCRIPTION TINE TIME HOURS HURDEN RATE MULTIPUER RATE ANOUNT fOTAL TOTAL
‘3ara:0 Chavez 513471 Leairan 2 $3G 40 IOG 36¢ 60
“ath Dandoy 6134702 Cperat 2 33200 150 $E400
Rene Delod 6134702 Fipetayer H 528 B0 160 §57 €0
Ruben Martrez 6134 7-02 Froelayer 2 325 80 ' 00 151 20
Jose Nava 6134702 Operator 2 O 100 $80 00
ignacip Resa 5118702 P petayer 2 327 100 $54 40
Hulua Vittatoe 5134702 Cperalon 2 $3630 100 $7360
Humberte Berrclaza 8138702 Labared 2 31975 150 21953
Wayi Ras 51348 7-02 Fipelayet 2 $257¢ + 00 §51 40
$%932 50
IDLE/RENTAL OPERATING TOTAL COST ITEM
EQUIPMENT DATE VENOOR STOCK# AMOUNT HOURS RATEMOUR COSTHOUR HOUR AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL
(ase 5905M 138702 Prarson 335 2 $2125 $20 80 4205 $54 10
[Hitachl Trackhoe ZX450LC 6134 7-02 Pierson 22 2 3870 §7295 $15965 $319.30
Volvo 460 Excavator 81348702 Pierson 4+ 2 57136 367 28 $138 61 72
’g&_am 5133702 Fierson 712 2 £000 5925 3925 $18 50
18" ESCO 8134 7402 Ferson 83 2 $000 5000
247 Buckal for Hiachi 200 5-134 7202 Pigrson 882 ? 3000 $000
9 Yard Bedding Box 6-138 7-02 Pierson 583 ? 3000 5775 3775 $15 50
24* Cormpact:on Whael 6134702 Pierson -89 2 S000 $000
Pats Tacper 6334 7-02 Pierson 898 2 $0 00 $0 00
$T14.62
, teolce Cuartity TEM
MATERIAL/SUBS DATE VENDOR INVOICES | ANOUMT PO.8 Quantity um Una§ AMOUNT TOTAL 10TAL
$0.00
3000
50 00
000}
- 300
$0.0%
Subtotal $1,247.12
Construction Fes 13.000% $187.01
SUBTOTAL $1,434.19
Performance Bond & Insurance 150% $50.20
SUBTOTAL $1.454.00
1axds $.265% §78.15
TOTAL $1.562.54




Ownser
Ownur Addmns

Owner Clty, Stste 2IP

City of Peoria
99th Avenue and Northern
Peors, AZ

7245 CITY OF Peoria Parke West

PCC Project NO.: )
Stem Cosl Cade 16018 Concrete/Sidewntk Replacement Revived 1-9-08 > Revied for 16% Adjustmant 2-4/08
LABOR . Jom START . smP HOUALY WRKD a8 FACTORED TEM
ENFLOYEE DATE DESCHIPTION TIME TIME MOURS BURDEN RATE MULTIPUEN RATE ANOUNT TOTAL TOTAL
Roberl Booms 111372007 thrw 12-10-07 | Supertotandent - 58320 100 53,161.60
Cavid Oay TVER00T theu 12-40.07 Oparate 45 53020 100 §1.389.20
Modesto Gortetino 18//2007 thru 124007 |~ Prpstover 48 S495 100 51,147.70
Pahio Santaltong 11AV2007 thry 121007 | - - Pipetayer 5 52455 100 SLUTH
Alberia Urbe-Fiores 12noa7 M B 53020 1.00 $241.60
$1.290.40
IDLERENTAL CPERATNG |  TOTALCOST TTEN
EQUIPNENT oATE VENDOR srocud | avouwt | woums RATEMOLR COSTHOUR HOUR AMDUNT TOTAL TUTAL
2005 £-350 X1 11772007 hru 124007 | Prarwon 181 EC $528 $14.70 $1958 £750.24 |
2005 Ford F-250 Guper Cab | 11942007 B 124007 |~ Plovgon 5 46 $148 150 $18.99 567354
Caze SIO0SM A1/872007 thr 124007 | * Porson_ 335 8 L= $200 $4351 sua00
& Wheet Dump ek $1/72007 thny 121007 Fiarson 27 48 $1 s2445 $37.40 S17040
Kartworth TAOO Heavy Harl | {0SV2007 Bhen 121007 Plarstn 219 7 $15.20 s100 510 $365 40
I Tratet 11/5/2007 e 129007 Paron 2117 T 838 S565 51400 £55.00
Cass 550 Super M 111812007ty 12:10.07 Plerson 34 n s273 52140 54413 187894
185 Alr Comprmssor /72007 thry $2-10-07 Plerton 518 n an $11.50 51542 558596
3847158
Involca Cluantity TEM
MATERIAL/SIES DATE VERDOR INVOKE A AMOUNT PG.2 Teanilty 7] nlt § AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL
Landra 12 Westeids Land'® N 590,00 590.00
Laboristertl 12317 Cancrete Plucament | 5057 $5.622.00 __ ssgron|
Less croehi for § £ 25 section g 200 SF (5288 {3570
2- - 160 5F (5285 551
WLLOAN Fietd Acfiusiment.. Raduction Of 16% » Both Parties bave mumed on | 1 15 — (5254419 284,
A ST RS §1,741.08
Sublotal $15.456.81
Construttion Fee 15.000%, IR
SUBTOTAL SN
Periomance Band & tnawrones 1.50% 52214
SUBTOTAL $18,357.47
taxen S265% $340.63
TOTAL $19,366.09




Owner City of Peoria
Owner Address 9ath Avenue and Northem
Owner Clty, State ZIP Peoria, AZ
PCC Project NO.: 7245 CITY OF Peoria Parke West Rovitod 11408 | Attachad Involco 24108
ltam Cost Coda 18021 FLOOD CONTROL RE-DESIGN
LABOR J0B START sT0P HOURLY WRKG HRS FACTORED
EMPLOYEE RATE DESCRIPTION TIHE TIME HOURS BURDEN RATE NULTIPLER RATE
-;‘E::. A ';'E:H' Firi) w'un
(DLEMENTAL OFERATING TOTAL COST e
EDAPMENT DATE VENDOR STOCK AMOUNT HOUMS RATEHOUR GOSTHOUR HOUR ARIGUNT TOTA, TQTAL
$0.00
involce Ouanthty (112"
MATEIGAL/SUBS DATE VENDOR INVOICE S AMTRINY PO.& Quanttty unm untty AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL
Grate 114160071 o W2553 $4.000,00 | 07245024 Spit Sen gliachod $3,521.50
Parmit Al Flood Conbreg 2006P0%6 §250.00 §280.00
BT $3,811.50
Subtotal $3811.50
Construction Fee 15.000% $5S4.
SUBTOTAL $amn
Performance Bond 8 Insurance 1.500% $153.44
SUBTOTAL $4,536.54
Taxes S285% $238.85
TOTAL $4,775.49




Owner
Owner Address

City of Peoria
99th Avenue and Northam

Owner City, State ZIP Peoria, AZ
PCC Project NO.: 7245 CITY OF Peoria Parke West
ftom Cost Code 19023  STRIPING MODIFICATION Period Theu 12-20-07
LABOR JoB START sTOR HOURLY WRKG HRE FACTORED ITEM
EMPLOYEE DATE DESCRIPTION : TINE TIME HOURS BURDEN RATE MULTIPLIER RATE AMOUNT TQTAL TOTAL
$0.00
IDLE/RENTAL OPERATING TOTAL COST ITEM .
EQUIPMENT DATE VENDOR STOCK # AMOUNT HOURS RATE/HOUR COSTIHOUR HOUR AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL
$0.00
i Invoice Quantity ITEM
MATERIAL/SUBS DATE VENDOR INVOICE # AMOUNT P.O.# CQuantity UM Unkt § AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL
|Striping 1210007 Road Marking 11582 $2,151.25 | 072454242 $2,151.25
Traffic Control 121007 Highway Tech 225796-007 $908.97 | 07245008 $908 97
Off Duty Police Officer 120119007 MCSO 1060804 $337.50 | 07245016 $337.50
Traffic Signs 122007 Trafficade _S2081 $285.70 § 07245029 $285.79
Sweaping 12119/08 cas 36727 £266.25 4329 $266 25
$3,949.76
*Road Markings invoice includes all striping. They did not indicate a separate price for the modification.
Refet 1o attached quote for striping modification price. Subtotal $3,949.76
Construction Fee 15.000% $592.48
SUBTOTAL $4.54222
Performance Bond & Insurance 1.500% $158.98
SUBTOTAL $4.701.20
Tanes 5.265% $247.52
TOTAL $4,948.72



Owner City of Peoria

Owner Address 98th Avenue and Northemn
Owner City, Stata ZIP Pgoria, AZ
PCC Project NO.: 7245 CITY OF Peoria Parke West
ltem Cost Code 19024 VALLEY GUTTER Revised 1-2-08
LAGOR Jos START sTOP HOURLY WRKG HR3 FACTORED ITEM
EMPLOYEE DAYE DESCRIPTION TINE TINE HOURS BURDEN RATE MULTIPLIER RATE AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL
Juch Pociing 1202007 Superniendes 3.00 $68.00 1.00 $204.00
Jason Autilett 12120007 Legdman * o0 $37.75 1.00 §113.25
Fransisen Gamcla 127007 Pipetayer A $2RE% 1.00 $86.07
Armanda Sida 12720007 Opsrator 300 53020 1.00 $90,60
O . $493.02
IDLEIRENTAL OPERATING TOTAL COST TEM
ECHPMENT DATE VENDOR STOCK# AMOQUNT HOURS RATETHOUR COSTMHOLR HOUR ANOUNT TOTAL TOTAL
- o $0.00
Involce Qumnilty ITEM
MATERIALSUBS DATE VENDDR TNVOICER ANOUNT PO.2 Quantity At Unit§ AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL
Traftic Contyol 1272007 Higtwey Tech | 275532:001 5208.18 | 07245027 520815 |
!Saucm 1212007 Modem Concrata 5N $85.00 | 07245026 $85.00
iPaur Concreta 1220007 Concrate Placerment §994 $1,340.00 | 07245-020 $1,340.40
I T L T ' . 51,613.16
Subtotal $2,127.08
Construction Fea 15.000% $310.08
SUBTOTAL §2,448.14
Performance Bond & insurance 1500% $85.61
SUBTOTAL $2.531.06
Taxes 5.265% $122,30

TOTAL $2,665.05




Proposal to fumish a 5-inch mill & overlay from station 67+47.78 to §4+00 on Northern Ave.

With the ADOT R/W permit only allowing a warking window from 9:00 AM to 3;00 PM,
this will not allow enough tima to complete the work Involved per the plans and specifications.

Howaver, Plerson would like to propbsa the following, so we don't have to resubmit to ADOT,
which may cause an additional delay in trying to modifying ADOT's permit.

* Mill -inches of the existing asphalt, and averlay with a High Volume as submitted,
Please see the attached diagram.

Per Tim & Boone:Use (300*30)/8 = 1.000 SY Field Measured
Credit to the City: 1000.0 SY x $ 31.50 per SY $ (31,500.00)
Sinch Mili& Fill  Mill 5 of existing asphalt 1000.00 SY x § 3.45/SY $  3,2350.00

Haul-off millings Use 140#/CF  262.50 Tons+/- @ $4.50 /Ton $ 1,180.65

Pave back 5-inches of High Volum mix @ $ 21.35/SY $ 21,350.00

O Ko LT e o




